Special Meeting – August 29, 2022, 5:30 p.m. Kanopolis City Hall

The council of the city of Kanopolis met in special session in the council chamber at the city hall on August 29, 2022, 5:30 p.m. to discuss 2022 Budget & Drinking Water Protection Program (DWPP) contract.

Present: Council members Tom Wilkinson, Jim Zvolanek, Rebekah Tripp, Michelle

Schwerdtfeger

Absent: Greg Tripp

Presiding: Mayor Anthony Hopkins

Citizens: Craig Dassow

City Clerk

Mayor Hopkins called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Craig Dassow from Long & Associates to discuss the 2023 budget. He gave a summary of the budget authority, schedule of transfers. He said that we will be able to stop transferring the money from the Sewer Fund to the Sewer Revolving Loan at the end of 2023 because it will be paid off in 2024. Since it was decided not to raise the neutral rate, taxes should not increase for the city. Michelle Schwerdtfeger motioned to approve the 2023 budget, Jim Zvolanek 2nd. Motion carried.

Mayor Hopkins said that Drinking Water Protection Program is needing a signed contract that will allow the City of Kanopolis to receive grant money to pay the farmers that will utilize the program. Currently a four-year program. If the state does not offer the program after that, the city may have to fund it. Tom Wilkinson motioned to accept the Drinking Water Protection Program contract, Jim Zvolanek 2nd. Motion carried.

Jim Zvolanek motioned to adjourn at 5:46, Rebekah Tripp 2nd. Motion carried.

SEAL:	
	Anthony Hopkins
	Michelle Schwerdtfeger Rebekah Tripp
	Jim Zvolanek
	Tom Wilkinson
ATTEST:	

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING WAIVER OF NOTICE August 29, 2022

We the undersigned, being the Governing Body of the City of Kanopolis, Kansas, do hereby waive notice of a special meeting of the Kanopolis City Council met in special session in the council chamber at the city hall on August 29, 2022, 5:30 p.m. to discuss 2022 Budget & Drinking Water Protection Program (DWPP) contract.

Anthony	Hopkins		
J	1		
Michelle	Schwerdtfege	r	
	_		
Jim Zvo	lanek		
Tom Wil	kinson		